
Viking Kayak Club Cardington Div 

2/3/4 Results

23/06/2019

OFFICIALS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 112 Jake silvester S Viking KC K1M 81.80 0 81.80 81.30 0 81.30 81.30

2 113 Thomas O'Hara U23 Viking KC 1K1M-10 89.40 6 95.40 82.50 4 86.50 86.50

3 127 Paul Mew V Windsor & District CC VC1M-91 91.70 2 93.70 91.00 4 95.00 93.70

4 130 Sally Atkinson M Proteus CC 1K1W-15 94.50 2 96.50 96.10 0 96.10 96.10

5 118 Nick Taylor V Viking KC VK1M-43 93.60 8 101.60 93.50 4 97.50 97.50

6 129 Pete Atkinson M Proteus CC K1M 97.90 0 97.90 97.50 2 99.50 97.90

7 119 Matt dodson M Viking KC C1M 104.00 2 106.00 103.10 2 105.10 105.10

8 120 Richard Hodge M Shepperton SCC C1M 107.90 0 107.90 105.70 6 111.70 107.90

9 123 Dee Bates S Viking KC K1W 112.00 2 114.00 107.10 2 109.10 109.10

10 117 Arina Kontchakov J12 Meridian CC 1K1W-70 110.50 50 160.50 108.30 6 114.30 114.30

11 126 Rob Bates M Viking KC K1M 122.30 2 124.30 112.80 4 116.80 116.80

12 131 Alisa Gouin J12 Viking KC 2K1W-61 119.50 2 121.50 117.90 0 117.90 117.90

13 133 James Jackson / William Moir J16 Croesyceiliog CC C2 118.90 8 126.90 117.00 12 129.00 126.90

14 121 Dave McCarthy / Svitlana Gouin M Viking KC C2 148.70 6 154.70 146.30 8 154.30 154.30

PREM-3 V

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 1 Chris Wilde V Frome CC K1M 89.70 2 91.70 90.80 0 90.80 90.80 500

2 17 Joel Scott V Proteus CC K1M 93.60 6 99.60 91.10 0 91.10 91.10 500

3 8 Nigel Evans V Telford CC K1M 96.40 2 98.40 103.60 2 105.60 98.40 395

4 14 Darren Ship V Stafford & Stone CC K1M 105.60 0 105.60 119.50 0 119.50 105.60 243

5 65 Tracy Wells V Proteus CC K1W 122.90 0 122.90 119.50 2 121.50 121.50 234

DIV 2 K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 158 Toby Aston J16 Shepperton SCC 89.02 2 91.00 94.60 102 196.60 91.00 500

2 17 Jamie Christie M Break Out CC 92.10 0 92.10 93.60 4 97.60 92.10 487

3 50 Joshua Spackman J14 Shepperton SCC 93.10 0 93.10 91.50 2 93.50 93.10 474

4 36 Harry Evans J12 Telford CC 98.80 6 104.80 94.00 0 94.00 94.00 461

5 61 Antoni Tomasik J14 Manvers WBC 93.10 4 97.10 94.10 0 94.10 94.10 447

6 53 Louie Gordon J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 94.50 4 98.50 93.30 2 95.30 95.30 434

7 123 Thomas Arrowsmith J14 Midland CC 95.60 2 97.60 97.10 6 103.10 97.60 421

8 89 Luke Robinson J14 Break Out CC 95.70 2 97.70 96.40 4 100.40 97.70 408

9 54 Tecwyn Williams J12 Llandysul Paddlers 98.30 0 98.30 96.80 2 98.80 98.30 395

10 44 Jack Evans J14
Telford CC

Rosewood Pet Products
100.40 2 102.40 96.50 2 98.50 98.50 382

11 16 Robert Collins J16 Viking KC 97.10 2 99.10 97.80 2 99.80 99.10 368

12 150 Ollie Row J18 Break Out CC 93.80 6 99.80 108.00 62 170.00 99.80 355

13 127 Isaac Wright J12 Stafford & Stone CC 100.70 0 100.70 102.80 0 102.80 100.70 342

14 139 Finley Croome J14 Stafford & Stone CC 98.90 2 100.90 119.20 58 177.20 100.90 329

15 143 Morgan Paul J14 Proteus CC 100.20 2 102.20 98.80 6 104.80 102.20 316

16 130 William Kettle J14 Lee Valley PC 104.60 0 104.60 96.90 6 102.90 102.90 303

17 86 Solomon Maragh J16
Green Star CC

Scouts
99.20 4 103.20 DNF 103.20 289

18 105 Maxi Scott J10 Proteus CC 103.70 0 103.70 102.10 2 104.10 103.70 276

19 51 Nick Arrowsmith M Midland CC 107.20 0 107.20 104.30 0 104.30 104.30 263

20 164 Theo Wright J12 Stafford & Stone CC 105.32 6 111.30 98.90 6 104.90 104.90 250

21 146 Otto Johnson J14 Frome CC 104.50 2 106.50 103.10 2 105.10 105.10 237

22 126 Luke Walford U23 Stourbridge Arm CC 114.60 6 120.60 103.50 2 105.50 105.50 224

23 136 Charlie Knowlden J16 Stourbridge Arm CC 103.40 4 107.40 108.80 0 108.80 107.40 211

24 137 Sam Curwen J16 Manchester CC 98.00 10 108.00 101.70 6 107.70 107.70 197

25 92 John Stoner M Break Out CC 106.20 2 108.20 107.90 2 109.90 108.20 184

26 151 Jacob Simpson J18 The Sharks 105.60 4 109.60 104.00 66 170.00 109.60 171

27 102 Harvey Pitt J14 Stafford & Stone CC 121.30 102 223.30 105.80 4 109.80 109.80 158

28 88 John Kent M Frome CC 110.00 0 110.00 110.50 2 112.50 110.00 145

29 179 Alfie Symes J14 Frome CC 114.90 2 116.90 108.50 2 110.50 110.50 132

30 993 Talu Aysan J14 Lee Valley PC 107.50 4 111.50 112.30 0 112.30 111.50 118

31 176 Neal Underwood M The Sharks 109.64 2 111.60 114.10 8 122.10 111.60 105

32 178 Callum Hallgarth J12 Herts Canoe Club 111.68 0 111.70 112.00 0 112.00 111.70 92

33 118 Andrew Bennett M Viking KC 114.20 2 116.20 109.00 4 113.00 113.00 79

34 147 Andrew Law J18 Stourbridge Arm CC 109.00 4 113.00 106.30 10 116.30 113.00 66

35 166 Louis Whittaker J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 111.10 2 113.10 114.70 6 120.70 113.10 53

36 116 Ben Collins M Viking KC 112.40 6 118.40 116.90 0 116.90 116.90 39
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37 175 Zayn Higgins J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 108.10 12 120.10 116.90 6 122.90 120.10 26

38 174 Scout Higgins J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 110.40 10 120.40 128.00 12 140.00 120.40 13

DIV 2 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 12 Aimee Collins J14 Frome CC 99.60 2 101.60 99.00 2 101.00 101.00 500

2 43 Pola Tomasik J14 Manvers WBC 106.90 0 106.90 102.70 0 102.70 102.70 469

3 25 Molly Sandercock J16 Break Out CC 101.60 6 107.60 102.30 2 104.30 104.30 438

4 32 Kerry Christie J16 Break Out CC 102.40 2 104.40 106.10 0 106.10 104.40 406

5 78 Iga Tomasik J12 Manvers WBC 106.30 4 110.30 106.80 0 106.80 106.80 375

6 64 Aicha Masrour J14 Frome CC 106.90 0 106.90 108.00 0 108.00 106.90 344

7 29 Laura Burns J18 Viking KC 113.20 2 115.20 107.50 0 107.50 107.50 313

8 82 Hannah Rhodes J14 Lee Valley PC 109.70 4 113.70 108.20 2 110.20 110.20 281

9 48 Zara Montgomery J16 Break Out CC 113.40 2 115.40 106.80 6 112.80 112.80 250

10 36 Emma Christie J16 Break Out CC 109.20 4 113.20 112.40 4 116.40 113.20 219

11 65 Millie Austin J14 Stafford & Stone CC 113.90 2 115.90 120.80 4 124.80 115.90 188

12 23 Jasmine Wilde J12 Frome CC 115.10 4 119.10 115.70 2 117.70 117.70 156

13 63 Lydia Fletcher J14 Break Out CC 113.80 6 119.80 116.10 4 120.10 119.80 125

14 46 Amelia Combes J18 The Sharks 122.00 4 126.00 118.40 4 122.40 122.40 94

15 57 Brooke Benson J14 Stafford & Stone CC 115.60 8 123.60 120.20 6 126.20 123.60 63

16 55 Poppy Boote J16 Stafford & Stone CC 130.20 12 142.20 127.70 4 131.70 131.70 31

DIV 2 C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 25 Isaac Wright J12 Stafford & Stone CC 98.70 0 98.70 98.50 0 98.50 98.50 500

2 21 Louie Gordon J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 102.60 2 104.60 102.10 2 104.10 104.10 400

3 34 Solomon Maragh J16 Green Star CC 108.10 2 110.10 108.40 2 110.40 110.10 300

4 15 Tecwyn Williams J12 Llandysul Paddlers 113.30 2 115.30 120.20 4 124.20 115.30 200

5 20 Jamie Christie M Break Out CC 116.00 2 118.00 115.50 0 115.50 115.50 100

DIV 2 C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 4 Kerry Christie J16 Break Out CC 111.40 0 111.40 111.00 2 113.00 111.40 487

2 2 Jutta Kaiser S Proteus CC 131.00 8 139.00 112.20 0 112.20 112.20 474

3 15 Zara Montgomery J16 Break Out CC 137.30 0 137.30 123.10 2 125.10 125.10 276

PREM-3 C2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 5
Robert Harratt

George Harratt
U23 Stafford & Stone CC 101.40 2 103.40 102.20 2 104.20 103.40 500

2 27
Rebecca Harratt

Robert Harratt
U23 Stafford & Stone CC 106.90 0 106.90 110.50 4 114.50 106.90 500

3 7
George Harratt

Steve Harratt
S Stafford & Stone CC 107.10 0 107.10 111.40 6 117.40 107.10 500

4 270
Aimee Collins

Arina Kontchakov
J14 Frome CC 130.90 6 136.90 128.00 0 128.00 128.00 224

5 260
Kerry Christie

Molly Sandercock
S Break Out CC 134.80 2 136.80 131.70 6 137.70 136.80 53

6 43
Darcey McMullins

Hannah Rhodes
J14 Lee Valley PC 148.30 4 152.30 148.80 8 156.80 152.30 13

7 269
Aicha Masrour

Maddie Hobbs
J14 Frome CC 150.50 4 154.50 DNS 154.50 13

8 39
James Stephens

Paul Stephens
S Baldock & District CC 156.20 6 162.20 DNS 162.20 13

9 265
Katherine Papageorgiou

Christopher Papageorgiou
S Viking KC 186.50 16 202.50 DNS 202.50 13

10 272
Sheila Worth

Emma Radford
S Winchester & District CC 205.60 22 227.60 218.80 18 236.80 227.60 13

11 273
Peter Stewart

Jamali Easter
M Winchester & District CC 218.30 12 230.30 DNS 230.30 13

DIV 3 K1M
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Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 230 Daniel Parry J12 Independent 93.90 4 97.90 96.10 0 96.10 96.10 250

2 290 Daniel Kelly J16 Break Out CC 95.50 10 105.50 105.90 14 119.90 105.50 243

3 13 Bob Tilling M Newbury CC 106.20 4 110.20 109.10 0 109.10 109.10 236

4 10 Khaleel Ziauddin J18 The Sharks 103.60 8 111.60 105.10 8 113.10 111.60 230

5 48 Jacob Hill J14 Break Out CC 107.80 4 111.80 114.70 6 120.70 111.80 223

6 171 Austin Gould J12 Manvers WBC 108.70 6 114.70 109.50 4 113.50 113.50 216

7 213 Harry McKenna J14 Stafford & Stone CC 117.50 0 117.50 114.90 0 114.90 114.90 209

8 7 Ethan Fletcher J16 Break Out CC 113.40 2 115.40 113.10 6 119.10 115.40 203

9 22 Oaken Hobby J16 Poole Harbour CC 114.90 4 118.90 134.80 4 138.80 118.90 196

10 16 Toby Wilde J14 Frome CC 118.20 2 120.20 120.60 6 126.60 120.20 189

11 63 Dominic Thomas J12 Lee Valley PC 120.50 0 120.50 120.80 2 122.80 120.50 182

12 122 Oliver Carney J14 Stafford & Stone CC 118.50 4 122.50 117.90 6 123.90 122.50 176

13 50 Samuel Jackson J12 Croesyceiliog CC 121.60 4 125.60 119.00 4 123.00 123.00 169

14 127 Hayden Ridley J12 Lee Valley PC 121.40 2 123.40 126.60 4 130.60 123.40 162

15 28 Mark Montgomery M Break Out CC 125.70 54 179.70 115.50 8 123.50 123.50 155

16 199 Herbie Staines J12 Lee Valley PC 118.00 6 124.00 154.20 110 264.20 124.00 149

17 19 Peter Hobby M Poole Harbour CC 120.30 4 124.30 127.30 4 131.30 124.30 142

18 103 Joseph Whittington J12 Frome CC 129.50 6 135.50 124.80 2 126.80 126.80 135

19 262 Oliver Shadwell J12 Independent 144.30 4 148.30 125.50 2 127.50 127.50 128

20 54 David Cotterill M Independent 139.60 4 143.60 122.00 6 128.00 128.00 122

21 193 Sebastian Reeves J12 Independent 140.20 6 146.20 127.40 2 129.40 129.40 115

22 214 Aadi Sreejith J14
Lee Valley PC

Lee Valley
126.20 58 184.20 123.80 6 129.80 129.80 108

23 180 Charlie Klein J14 Viking KC 128.20 2 130.20 131.90 8 139.90 130.20 101

24 9 Richard Davis M Itchen Valley CC 141.10 2 143.10 129.90 2 131.90 131.90 95

25 30 Jeffrey Doggett M Packers CC 139.00 10 149.00 134.60 0 134.60 134.60 88

26 46 Harry Scott J18
Proteus CC

paddle-people.com
132.70 2 134.70 135.60 6 141.60 134.70 81

27 120 Richard Evans S Viking KC 131.10 4 135.10 130.80 4 134.80 134.80 74

28 212 Aaron Corder J12 Independent 127.80 8 135.80 132.60 8 140.60 135.80 68

29 86 Lucas Montgomery J14 Break Out CC 134.80 6 140.80 132.70 4 136.70 136.70 61

30 49 Dean Maragh M Green Star CC 133.40 6 139.40 133.90 6 139.90 139.40 54

31 301 Alex Boudria J10 Frome CC 143.90 8 151.90 143.00 12 155.00 151.90 47

32 186 Stanley Mew J12 Windsor & District CC 156.20 4 160.20 174.90 6 180.90 160.20 41

33 123 Christopher Papageorgiou J14 Viking KC 173.00 8 181.00 158.00 8 166.00 166.00 34

34 997 Peter Stewart M Winchester & District CC 150.80 16 166.80 206.20 14 220.20 166.80 27

35 177 Harry Janes U23 Viking KC 183.30 6 189.30 162.80 10 172.80 172.80 20

36 996 Theo Middleton J14 Frome CC 179.30 8 187.30 167.40 10 177.40 177.40 14

37 153 Christopher Blythe J12 Break Out CC 216.20 16 232.20 236.60 64 300.60 232.20 7

DIV 3 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 20 Corleigh Dodson J16 Viking KC 127.50 4 131.50 118.30 2 120.30 120.30 250

2 30 Maddie Hobbs J12 Frome CC 120.40 0 120.40 134.20 6 140.20 120.40 234

3 10 Madison Stokes J14 Viking KC 127.20 4 131.20 121.70 2 123.70 123.70 219

4 45 Olwen Yates J12 Stafford & Stone CC 124.60 0 124.60 128.00 0 128.00 124.60 203

5 117 Darcey McMullins J12 Lee Valley PC 123.70 10 133.70 123.60 4 127.60 127.60 188

6 66 Alice Williamson J12 Stafford & Stone CC 124.70 4 128.70 132.00 10 142.00 128.70 172

7 47 Sienna Stokes J12 Viking KC 134.70 6 140.70 132.40 4 136.40 136.40 156

8 31 Vorna Paul J12 Proteus CC 137.90 2 139.90 137.30 4 141.30 139.90 141

9 115 Lucy Williamson J12 Stafford & Stone CC 141.10 6 147.10 148.10 8 156.10 147.10 125

10 5 Katherine Papageorgiou M Viking KC 144.80 4 148.80 DNS 148.80 109

11 39 Emma Radford S Winchester & District CC 165.00 12 177.00 154.00 10 164.00 164.00 94

12 112 Rhianna Stiffin J12 Independent 203.00 8 211.00 164.40 6 170.40 170.40 78

13 119 Rosie Coxall J12 Lee Valley PC 163.10 8 171.10 154.00 54 208.00 171.10 63

14 143 Lisa Bell M50 Frome CC 192.00 6 198.00 215.70 12 227.70 198.00 47

15 144 Katie Hobbs U23 Frome CC 176.30 56 232.30 DNS 232.30 31

16 995 Serena Ormerod J10 Viking KC 230.50 12 242.50 268.90 60 328.90 242.50 16

DIV 3 C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 46 Daniel Parry J12 Independent 102.70 2 104.70 103.50 0 103.50 103.50 250

2 39 William Kettle J14 Lee Valley PC 105.70 0 105.70 107.90 6 113.90 105.70 232

3 22 James Jackson J16 Croesyceiliog CC 122.50 0 122.50 119.40 4 123.40 122.50 214
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4 42 Talu Aysan J12 Lee Valley PC 124.30 0 124.30 126.00 0 126.00 124.30 196

5 43 Callum Hallgarth J12 Herts Canoe Club 133.10 0 133.10 131.60 2 133.60 133.10 179

6 63 Neal Underwood M The Sharks 139.60 2 141.60 129.90 4 133.90 133.90 161

7 44 Harry McKenna J14 Stafford & Stone CC 135.60 2 137.60 132.60 4 136.60 136.60 143

8 64 Luke Robinson J14 Break Out CC 133.70 4 137.70 135.10 2 137.10 137.10 125

9 54 Sebastian Reeves J12 Independent 141.30 2 143.30 153.00 4 157.00 143.30 107

10 45 Herbie Staines J12 Lee Valley PC 138.60 8 146.60 144.80 12 156.80 146.60 89

11 48 Hayden Ridley J12 Lee Valley PC 150.90 10 160.90 143.70 6 149.70 149.70 71

12 58 Aaron Corder J12 Lee Valley PC 148.00 4 152.00 146.10 4 150.10 150.10 54

13 57 Oliver Shadwell J12 Independent 151.10 8 159.10 170.80 6 176.80 159.10 36

14 61 Sam Jackson J16 Croesyceiliog CC 164.90 2 166.90 165.10 6 171.10 166.90 18

DIV 3 C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 32 Arina Kontchakov J12 Meridian CC 115.10 0 115.10 120.30 54 174.30 115.10 250

2 3 Emma Christie J16 Break Out CC 128.00 6 134.00 117.80 0 117.80 117.80 222

3 27 Hannah Rhodes J14 Lee Valley PC 125.40 2 127.40 132.40 2 134.40 127.40 194

4 26 Darcey McMullins J12 Lee Valley PC 136.90 0 136.90 136.60 2 138.60 136.90 167

5 16 Aicha Masrour J14 Frome CC 139.40 4 143.40 DNS 143.40 139

6 5 Brooke Benson J14 Stafford & Stone CC 140.70 4 144.70 155.00 8 163.00 144.70 111

7 21 Maddie Hobbs J12 Frome CC 192.20 4 196.20 183.50 0 183.50 183.50 83

8 7 Katherine Papageorgiou M Viking KC 189.80 6 195.80 DNS 195.80 56

9 994 Rhianna Stiffin J12 Independent 177.40 60 237.40 194.20 6 200.20 200.20 28

DIV 4 K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 45 Theo Brown J12 Independent 195.70 8 203.70 162.70 8 170.70 170.70 P

2 42 Aaron Ormerod J12 Viking KC 193.00 58 251.00 182.40 4 186.40 186.40 P

3 41 Bill Richmond M Poole Harbour CC 194.80 8 202.80 213.70 4 217.70 202.80 --

4 46 Oliver Hawkins J12 Break Out CC 205.70 2 207.70 DNF 207.70 --

5 50 Benja Scott J6 Proteus CC 266.20 158 424.20 274.80 14 288.80 288.80 --

6 43 Keith E Haines M Frome CC 235.20 206 441.20 DNF 441.20 --

DIV 4 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 62 Jamarli Easter J18 Winchester & District CC 214.40 0 214.40 189.60 10 199.60 199.60 P

2 61 Sheila Worth M Winchester & District CC 201.00 58 259.00 296.80 68 364.80 259.00 --

3 63 Sionned Thomas S Llandysul Paddlers 237.00 62 299.00 DNF 299.00 --

DIV 4 C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 25 Rosie Coxall J12 Lee Valley PC 252.00 54 306.00 290.90 6 296.90 296.90 --
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